
Tri-Wave MD Treatment Protocol Chart

SKIN REJUVENATION

COMPLEXION

DRY SKIN

PIGMENTATION: PHOTO-DAMAGE

PIGMENTATION

ACNE: MILD TO MODERATE

ACNE: MODERATE TO SEVERE

REDNESS: VASCULAR

REDNESS: SKIN TONE

SENSITIVE SKIN: INFLAMMATORY

SENSITIVE SKIN: PROBLEM CONDITIONS

PSORIASIS

WOUND HEALING

PAIN

Fine lines, photo-damage, loss of elasticity, enlarged pores, 
uneven skin tone

Dull and sallow skin, dehydration, lack of radiance, pu�ness

Dry and tight, flaky or rough skin texture, easily irritated, 
sensitivity and facial redness

Photo-damage, sun-induced age spots, uneven skin tone

Hormonal, post inflammatory hyperpigmentation (PIH), 
medication, photo-sensitivity

Acne prone skin, occasional blemishes, comedones, 
combination skin (oily T-zone)

Visible blood vessels, environmental damage, thin and 
vunerable skin

Red, flaky and scaly patches, irritated and itchy sores, 
inflammatory lesions

Persistent facial redness, flushing, di�used redness (rosy 
cheeks), visible capilliaries

Compromised skin, easily aggressed, blotchy redness, thin and 
vunerable skin, visible capilliaries

General sensitive and aggresed skin conditions, dry, irritated 
and reactive skin, bacterial conditions 

Persistent Acne and breakouts, red and inflamed pustules, facial 
redness, oily skin, visible pores

Reactive indications, skin trauma, open wounds, burns, sunburn, 
red scars 

Musculoskeletal pain 

REJUVENATION

REJUVENATION

INFLAMMATORY SKIN

REJUVENATION

PIGMENTATION

MODERATE ACNE

SEVERE ACNE

REDNESS

INFLAMMATORY SKIN

INFLAMMATORY SKIN

SEVERE ACNE

PSORIASIS

WOUND HEALING

PAIN

20 MINUTES

20 MINUTES

20 MINUTES

20 MINUTES

20 MINUTES

20 MINUTES

20 MINUTES

20 MINUTES

20 MINUTES

20 MINUTES

20 MINUTES

20 MINUTES

20 MINUTES

20 MINUTES

192

192

192

126

144

114

114

134.4

134.4

71.4

37.2

37.2

37.2

192

BLUE
415NM

RED
633NM

NIR
830NM

SKIN CONCERN KEY INDICATION PROGRAMME PRE-SET PROTOCOLS TIME JOULES

PRE-SET PROTOCOL POWER LEVELS

NOTE: In the pre-set treatment programmes, power levels can be manually adjusted by selecting pre-set treatment - pre-set mode - custom. The user will then be presented with 
the option of LOW / Medium / High. Selected power levels will adjust all wavelength settings. To select individual wavelength settings, this can be done in the CUSTOM programme.

*ACNE: Mild to moderate, blue only for 10 minutes, then red and NIR start to deliver all three wavelengths for the remaining 10 minutes. **REDNESS: Vascular. NIR only for 10 
minutes, then red starts to deliver red and NIR for the remaining 10 minutes.

PL - 030 - V2


