Tri-Wave MD Treatment Protocol Chart

SKIN CONCERN	KEY INDICATION	PROGRAMME	PRE-SET PROTOCOLS			TIME	JOULES
Order here! PRAXISDIENST Medical Supplies since 1953			BLUE 415NM	RED 633NM	NIR 830NM		
SKIN REJUVENATION	Fine lines, photo-damage, loss of elasticity, enlarged pores, uneven skin tone	REJUVENATION		н	Н	20 MINUTES	192
COMPLEXION	Dull and sallow skin, dehydration, lack of radiance, puffiness	REJUVENATION		н	Н	20 MINUTES	192
DRY SKIN	Dry and tight, flaky or rough skin texture, easily irritated, sensitivity and facial redness	INFLAMMATORY SKIN			M	20 MINUTES	37.2
PIGMENTATION: PHOTO-DAMAGE	Photo-damage, sun-induced age spots, uneven skin tone	REJUVENATION		н	Н	20 MINUTES	192
PIGMENTATION	Hormonal, post inflammatory hyperpigmentation (PIH), medication, photo-sensitivity	PIGMENTATION		н		20 MINUTES	126
ACNE: MILD TO MODERATE	Acne prone skin, occasional blemishes, comedones, combination skin (oily T-zone)	MODERATE ACNE	н	н	Н	20 MINUTES	144
ACNE: MODERATE TO SEVERE	Persistent Acne and breakouts, red and inflamed pustules, facial redness, oily skin, visible pores	SEVERE ACNE	н		Н	20 MINUTES	114
REDNESS: VASCULAR	Visible blood vessels, environmental damage, thin and vunerable skin	REDNESS		M	M	20 MINUTES	71.4
REDNESS: SKIN TONE	Persistent facial redness, flushing, diffused redness (rosy cheeks), visible capilliaries	INFLAMMATORY SKIN			M	20 MINUTES	37.2
SENSITIVE SKIN: INFLAMMATORY	Compromised skin, easily aggressed, blotchy redness, thin and vunerable skin, visible capilliaries	INFLAMMATORY SKIN			M	20 MINUTES	37.2
SENSITIVE SKIN: PROBLEM CONDITIONS	General sensitive and aggresed skin conditions, dry, irritated and reactive skin, bacterial conditions	SEVERE ACNE	н		Н	20 MINUTES	114
PSORIASIS	Red, flaky and scaly patches, irritated and itchy sores, inflammatory lesions	PSORIASIS		M	Н	20 MINUTES	134.4
WOUND HEALING	Reactive indications, skin trauma, open wounds, burns, sunburn, red scars	WOUND HEALING		M	Н	20 MINUTES	134.4
PAIN	Musculoskeletal pain	PAIN		н	н	20 MINUTES	192

PRE-SET PROTOCOL POWER LEVELS

NOTE: In the pre-set treatment programmes, power levels can be manually adjusted by selecting pre-set treatment - pre-set mode - custom. The user will then be presented with the option of LOW / Medium / High. Selected power levels will adjust all wavelength settings. To select individual wavelength settings, this can be done in the CUSTOM programme.

*ACNE: Mild to moderate, blue only for 10 minutes, then red and NIR start to deliver all three wavelengths for the remaining 10 minutes. **REDNESS: Vascular. NIR only for 10 minutes, then red starts to deliver red and NIR for the remaining 10 minutes.